| ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS

Share Capital as at 30 September 2017

Total Number of Issued Shares
Class of Shares
Voting Rights

1,392,147,355
Ordinary shares
One (1) vote per ordinary share

Distribution of Shareholdings as at 30 September 2017

Size of Shareholdings

Less than 100

100 to 1,000
1,001 to 10,000
10,001 to 100,000

100,001 to less than 5% of issued shares

5% and above of issued shares

LION DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS BERHAD

(9428-T)

No. of % of No. of % of
Shareholders  Shareholders Shares Shares
304 3.52 7,420 0.00

2,217 25.67 1,779,943 0.13

3,546 41.06 17,984,581 1.29

2,060 23.85 74,687,967 5.36

505 5.85 721,670,744 51.84

4 0.05 576,016,700 41.38

8,636 100.00 1,392,147,355 100.00

Substantial Shareholders as at 30 September 2017

Substantial Shareholders

1.

Tan Sri William H.J. Cheng

Tan Sri Cheng Yong Kim

Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited
Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd

Lion Industries Corporation Berhad
LLB Steel Industries Sdn Bhd

Steelcorp Sdn Bhd

Direct Interest

No. of Shares
364,586,607

9,841,337
325,400,000
116,180,800

37,518,645

168

% of Shares

26.19

0.71

23.37

8.35

2.70

Deemed Interest
% of Shares

No. of Shares
318,125,462

337,657,070

60,029,832
176,210,632
176,210,632

176,210,632

22.85

24.25

4.31

12.66

12.66

12.66



Thirty Largest Registered Shareholders as at 30 September 2017

Registered Shareholders

1.

© *® N o u

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

ABB Nominee (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Pledged Securities Account for Cheng Heng Jem

Affin Hwang Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited

AMSEC Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
MTrustee Berhad for Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited

Affin Hwang Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Pledged Securities Account for Cheng Heng Jem (M09)

Antara Steel Mills Sdn Bhd

Cheng Heng Jem

Narajaya Sdn Bhd

Toh Ean Hai

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad

Pledged Securities Account for Cheng Heng Jem

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad
Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-4

Lion Industries Corporation Berhad

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad

Pledged Securities Account for William Cheng Sdn Bhd

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad
Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-1

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad
Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-2

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad
Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-3

AMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
MTrustee Berhad for Cheng Heng Jem

CIMB Group Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
Exempt AN for DBS Bank Ltd (SFS)

Ributasi Holdings Sdn Bhd
Lion Holdings Private Limited
Cheng Yong Kim

RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
RHB Asset Management Sdn Bhd for Ng Siong Ket (EPF)

Maybank Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
Pledged Securities Account for San Tuan Sam

Affin Hwang Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd

LION DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS BERHAD

No. of Shares

172,016,700

172,000,000

150,000,000

82,000,000
60,029,832
59,469,907
53,997,801
40,000,000

36,000,000

32,180,800
32,000,000

30,000,000

28,000,000

28,000,000

28,000,000

15,100,000

14,750,000
12,983,427
12,257,070

9,841,337

9,815,700

5,565,200

Pledged Securities Account for Lion Industries Corporation Berhad (LIO0157M) 5,518,645

169

(9428-T)

% of Shares

12.36

12.36

10.77

5.89
4.31
4.27
3.88
2.87

2.59

2.31
2.30

2.15

2.01

2.01

2.01

1.08

1.06
0.93
0.88
0.71

0.71

0.40

0.40



Thirty Largest Registered Shareholders as at 30 September 2017 (Continued)

Registered Shareholders

24.

25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

30.

CIMSEC Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
CIMB for Lee Chun Fun (PB)

William Cheng Sdn Bhd
Siau Boon Fei

CIMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Pledged Securities Account for Toh Hooi Hak (PENANG-CL)

Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited

Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
Pledged Securities Account for Lu Yap Yang

Chong Ying Choy

LION DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS BERHAD
(9428-T)

No. of Shares % of Shares

5,000,000 0.36
5,000,000 0.36
3,734,900 0.27
3,600,000 0.26
3,400,000 0.24
2,862,100 0.21
2,700,000 0.19

Directors’ Interests in Shares in the Company and its Related Corporations as at 30 September 2017

The Directors’ interests in shares in the Company and its related corporation as at 30 September 2017 are as follows:

Direct Interest

No. of
Ordinary Shares %
The Company
Tan Sri William H.J. Cheng 364,586,607 26.19
Tan Sri Cheng Yong Kim 9,841,337 0.71
Ooi Kim Lai 116 Negligible

Related Corporation

Tan Sri William H.J. Cheng
Tan Sri Cheng Yong Kim

LDH Investment Pte Ltd

Deemed Interest

No. of
Ordinary Shares %
318,694,862 22.89
341,157,070 24.51

Deemed Interest
No. of Shares % of Shares

4,500,000 100.00

Other than as disclosed above, none of the other Directors of the Company had any interest in shares in the Company
or its related corporations as at 30 September 2017.
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