# **ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS**

### Share Capital as at 30 September 2017

Total Number of Issued Shares : 1,392,147,355 Class of Shares : Ordinary shares

Voting Rights : One (1) vote per ordinary share

## Distribution of Shareholdings as at 30 September 2017

Size of Shareholdings	No. of Shareholders	% of Shareholders	No. of Shares	% of Shares
Less than 100	304	3.52	7,420	0.00
100 to 1,000	2,217	25.67	1,779,943	0.13
1,001 to 10,000	3,546	41.06	17,984,581	1.29
10,001 to 100,000	2,060	23.85	74,687,967	5.36
100,001 to less than 5% of issued shares	505	5.85	721,670,744	51.84
5% and above of issued shares	4	0.05	576,016,700	41.38
	8,636	100.00	1,392,147,355	100.00

### Substantial Shareholders as at 30 September 2017

	Direct I	nterest	Deemed	Interest
Substantial Shareholders	No. of Shares	% of Shares	No. of Shares	% of Shares
1. Tan Sri William H.J. Cheng	364,586,607	26.19	318,125,462	22.85
2. Tan Sri Cheng Yong Kim	9,841,337	0.71	337,657,070	24.25
3. Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited	325,400,000	23.37	-	_
4. Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd	116,180,800	8.35	60,029,832	4.31
5. Lion Industries Corporation Berhad	37,518,645	2.70	176,210,632	12.66
6. LLB Steel Industries Sdn Bhd	-	-	176,210,632	12.66
7. Steelcorp Sdn Bhd	_	_	176,210,632	12.66

# Thirty Largest Registered Shareholders as at 30 September 2017

Reg	stered Shareholders	No. of Shares	% of Shares
1.	ABB Nominee (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Pledged Securities Account for Cheng Heng Jem	172,016,700	12.36
2.	Affin Hwang Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited	172,000,000	12.36
3.	AMSEC Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd MTrustee Berhad for Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited	150,000,000	10.77
4.	Affin Hwang Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Pledged Securities Account for Cheng Heng Jem (M09)	82,000,000	5.89
5.	Antara Steel Mills Sdn Bhd	60,029,832	4.31
6.	Cheng Heng Jem	59,469,907	4.27
7.	Narajaya Sdn Bhd	53,997,801	3.88
8.	Toh Ean Hai	40,000,000	2.87
9.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad Pledged Securities Account for Cheng Heng Jem	36,000,000	2.59
10.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-4	32,180,800	2.31
11.	Lion Industries Corporation Berhad	32,000,000	2.30
12.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad Pledged Securities Account for William Cheng Sdn Bhd	30,000,000	2.15
13.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-1	28,000,000	2.01
14.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-2	28,000,000	2.01
15.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Bank of China (Malaysia) Berhad Pledged Securities Account for Amsteel Mills Sdn Bhd-3	28,000,000	2.01
16.	AMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd MTrustee Berhad for Cheng Heng Jem	15,100,000	1.08
17.	CIMB Group Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd Exempt AN for DBS Bank Ltd (SFS)	14,750,000	1.06
18.	Ributasi Holdings Sdn Bhd	12,983,427	0.93
19.	Lion Holdings Private Limited	12,257,070	0.88
20.	Cheng Yong Kim	9,841,337	0.71
21.	RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd RHB Asset Management Sdn Bhd for Ng Siong Ket (EPF)	9,815,700	0.71
22.	Maybank Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd Pledged Securities Account for San Tuan Sam	5,565,200	0.40
23.	Affin Hwang Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Pledged Securities Account for Lion Industries Corporation Berhad (LIO0157M	5,518,645	0.40

## Thirty Largest Registered Shareholders as at 30 September 2017 (Continued)

Registered Shareholders		No. of Shares	% of Shares
24.	CIMSEC Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd CIMB for Lee Chun Fun (PB)	5,000,000	0.36
25.	William Cheng Sdn Bhd	5,000,000	0.36
26.	Siau Boon Fei	3,734,900	0.27
27.	CIMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Pledged Securities Account for Toh Hooi Hak (PENANG-CL)	3,600,000	0.26
28.	Dynamic Horizon Holdings Limited	3,400,000	0.24
29.	Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Pledged Securities Account for Lu Yap Yang	2,862,100	0.21
30.	Chong Ying Choy	2,700,000	0.19

### Directors' Interests in Shares in the Company and its Related Corporations as at 30 September 2017

The Directors' interests in shares in the Company and its related corporation as at 30 September 2017 are as follows:

	Direct Interest		Deemed Interest	
	No. of Ordinary Shares	%	No. of Ordinary Shares	%
	Ordinary Shares	70	Orumary Shares	/0
The Company				
Tan Sri William H.J. Cheng	364,586,607	26.19	318,694,862	22.89
Tan Sri Cheng Yong Kim	9,841,337	0.71	341,157,070	24.51
Ooi Kim Lai	116	Negligible	_	_

### **Related Corporation**

Tan Sri William H.J. Cheng Tan Sri Cheng Yong Kim

	Deem	Deemed Interest	
	No. of Shares	% of Shares	
LDH Investment Pte Ltd	4,500,000	100.00	

Other than as disclosed above, none of the other Directors of the Company had any interest in shares in the Company or its related corporations as at 30 September 2017.